exactly with the intersection of lines to be marked, and shall be set so that the top of the 

monument or marker is level with the surface on the surrounding ground. 

SECTION 807.    BLOCKS 

1. In general all BLOCKS in a residential SUBDIVISION shall have a maximum length of 

one thousand two hundred (1,200) feet.  BLOCK lengths shall be measured along the 

STREET centerlines from intersection to intersection.  BLOCKS subdivided into LOTS 

shall be two (2) LOT depths in width, except REVERSE FRONTAGE LOTS along a 

collector or ARTERIAL STREET which front on a local interior STREET.